05-14-2003

E ADM DTG : EC:		4441 1991 1991 1991	_			
F DRM PTO-1594	RÉ [,]			L	J.S. DEPARTMENT	
≦ev. 03/01) ○MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/3)	1/2002)		# 22 2(3 23 33		Patent and	Trademark Offic
•		1024470				
	ole Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks: P				eof.
1 Name of conveying part Si licon Valley Bank	:y(les):		2. Name and addre Name: VIEO INC	ess of receiving		~
3003 Tasman Drive-HA15	55		Internal Address:	•	2.100	7)
Santa Clara, CA 95054				5565.50		
] Individual(s)	☐ Association	on	Street Address: 12 BLDG 1 STE 350	401 RESEARC	H BLVD	
] General Partnership	Limited Pa	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
Corporation-State: Del	laware					
dditional name(s) of conv	veving party(ies) attache	d? □Yes ☒ No				
			City: AUSTIN	State: TX	ZIP: 7875	9
Nature of conveyance:						,
] Assignment	□Merger		☐ Individual(s) ci	tizenship		
1 Masigninient	□lweigei		General Partne	ership		
]Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Limited Partne			
∑] Other Release			☐ Corporation-St☐ Other	ate		
A Other Helease			If assignee is not dor	miciled in the Unit	ed States, a domes	tic representativ
D - L 05/04/000	20		designation is attach Additional name(s) &	ed: Yes 1	No abod2 🗀 Vac 🖾 Ni	2
xecution Date: 05/01/200	13		Additional name(s) &	audiess(es) alla	cued: 🖂 Les 🖾 W	
Application number(s) o	or registration number(s):	:				44
S. Toodoosool. Amaliankina	NI- (-)		D Trademark No.	(0)	3	C A
4. Trademark Application 73156729	NO.(S)		B. Trademark No	.(S)		
76157168					د ا	
3157166					្រាំ ។	<u> </u>
76156732 76156730			-		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
76057452		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				ਤ ਹੈ
	Add	itional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 I	No	9	7: 05
					- All Sections	<u>v</u> 8
Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6			
oncerning document show	uld be mailed:					
ame: Silicon Valley Ban	nk					
			7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41):	\$ <u>165.00</u>	
ternal Address: Loan Do	cumentation HA155		⊠ Enclosed			
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.			☐ Authorized to I	be charged to d	eposit account	
	0.1.0	710, 05054				
ity: Santa Clara	State: Ca	ZIP: 95054	8. Deposit accoun	t number:		
			(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if	paying by deposit ac	count)
2003 LNUELLER 00000011 70	6156729	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
6521	40.00 DP					
8522	125.00 00					
Statement and signature	e /		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
o the best of my knowledge	and haliaf, the foregoing in	formation is true and	correct and any attac	had convie a true	e copy of the origina	I document
i o me best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing in	iornation is true and	consciund any allac	nou copy is a nue	copy of the origina	. Goodinient.
	1		. 4		/	10-
Trisha Sedillo		richa Dea	tille		5/1/	03
ame of Person Signing		Signat	ure		Date	
3 3	—			and do a 4 . 0		
	Total number of p	ages including cover	sheet, attachments, a	and document 3		

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Vieo Inc.** ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property And Security Agreement** dated, <u>July 12, 2001</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 08, 2001</u>), Reel <u>002353</u>, Frame <u>0370</u>.

Dated: May 1, 2003

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: MICHELLE D. GIANNING

Title: ASST. VICE PRES

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0231